Stainless steel construction resists corrosion
Rugged, and capable of decades of use
Component materials comply with US FDA and EU regulations
for safe use with potable water
Provides fine economy in a metal housing
DOE cartridge connection is standard. Options for
222 and 226 types.
Optional 1/4"NPT gauge ports

* Maximum service flow rate advised is dependent on the cartridge selected.
10 bar (150 psi) for flanged models
Ordering Information
10 = 10"
20 = 20"
30 = 30"
Length
E-SSHD
TDS-SSHD-231220
Copyright © 2023 Endoer Filtration Inc. All rights reserved.
304 = AISI304
316 = AISI316
Material
Dimensions
Seals
E = EPDM (standard)
N = NBR
S = Silicone
V = FKM
DISCLAIMER: The filtration data presented is representative of performance
characterized in a laboratory setting. The data is not offered as a warranty,
specification, or statement of fitness for a specific application. Performance can
vary greatly depending on the fluid, contaminants present, flow conditions, and
operating environment. Users are advised to conduct comprehensive
qualification testing to substantiate that the product performs as required.
See the applicable Product Performance & Operating Guide for additional
information on the function and capabilities of the product.
Note: Other port sizes and lengths may be available. Please inquire.
To order or for technical assistance, please contact:
Endoer Filtration Inc.
629 14th SW, Loveland, CO 80537 USA
tel: +1.970.398.4667
toll-free: +1.877.317.2503
fax: +1.970.230.5918
Endoer Filtration Inc.
Model #E-SSHD-10-34 shown.
For 20" models, add 10" to the OAL.
For 30" models, add 20" to the OAL.
For models with 222 or 226 cups, add 1.5" to the OAL.
         Options
222 = 222 cup*
226 = 226 cup*
GP = 1/4"NPT gauge ports (2)
EP = Electro-polished sump
PV = Petcock drain valve
* Available in 316 alloy only.
Ports
34 = 3/4” NPT
34BT = 3/4" BSPT
1 = 1” NPT
1BP = 1" BSPP*
1BT = 1" BSPT*
15TC = 1.5” TC*
1RF = 1” RF flange*